strategy used to achieve the reduction in material

footprint, and what does this mean for the
development strategies that are pursued?

Scenarios

• 𝑀 = 𝑡𝑜𝑡𝑎𝑙 𝑚𝑎𝑡𝑒𝑟𝑖𝑎𝑙 𝑢𝑠𝑒

• 𝑠 = 𝑚𝑎𝑡𝑒𝑟𝑖𝑎𝑙 𝑢𝑠𝑒 𝑐𝑜𝑒𝑓𝑓𝑖𝑐𝑖𝑒𝑛𝑡 𝑣𝑒𝑐𝑡𝑜𝑟

• 𝐼 = 𝐼𝑑𝑒𝑛𝑡𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑚𝑎𝑡𝑟𝑖𝑥

• 𝐴 = 𝑡𝑒𝑐ℎ𝑛𝑖𝑐𝑎𝑙 𝑐𝑜𝑒𝑓𝑓𝑖𝑐𝑖𝑒𝑛𝑡 𝑚𝑎𝑡𝑟𝑖𝑥

• 𝑓𝑑 = 𝑓𝑖𝑛𝑎𝑙 𝑑𝑒𝑚𝑎𝑛𝑑 𝑣𝑒𝑐𝑡𝑜𝑟

Comparison of two scenarios to achieve a 10% reduction in
its total material use footprint:

1. Degrowth scenario: Reduction in final demand in the
Global North for goods produced by all sectors, except
services.

• Δ𝑀 = 𝑠 𝐼 − 𝐴 −1𝚫𝒇𝒅

2. Green efficiency: Reduction in technical coefficients,
i.e. reduction in inputs required per unit of output, of
inputs produced by all sectors except by the Services
sector.

• Δ𝑀 = 𝑠 𝐼 − 𝑨 −1Δ𝑓𝑑

𝚫𝒇𝒅 = - 11.76%

𝚫𝒂𝒊𝒋 = - 15.76%

Data

• EXIOBASE 3 – Environmentally extended Multiregional Input-Output (MRIO) table (1995-
2011, nowcast estimates until 2022).

• 44 countries and 5 rest of the world (RoW) regions.

• EU-28 and their 16 most important trading partners (representing about 95% of global
GDP).

• Global North definition: High income economies according to the World Bank classification.

Degrowth scenario

% change in GDP

Average Std. Dev MIN MAX

G_North -3.2% +/- 1.2% -5.9% -0.3%

G_South -2.3% +/- 2.2% -6.9% -0.2%

% change in Employment

Average Std. Dev MIN MAX

G_North -3.2% +/- 1.3% -6.5% -0.2%

G_South -2.4% +/- 2.3% -8.1% -0.2%

Trade Balance as % of GDP

Average Std. Dev MIN MAX
TB improve in % of

regions

G_North 0.5% +/- 0.8% -1.3% 2.2% 27 out of 35

G_South -0.3% +/- 1.1% -1.6% 2.0% 4 out of 14

Change (p.p.) in the Trade Balance/GDP ratio
relative to the baseline

-2.0%

-1.5%

-1.0%

-0.5%

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

Green Efficiency Scenario

• The impact on GDP and on the Trade Balance,
however, would depend on what happens with the
reduction in costs, associated with the lower
amount of inputs required per unit of output.

• Question is whether these cost efficiency gains are
passed through prices or appropriated by firms